

RECEIVED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
Oct 25, 2011, 12:09 pm  
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER  
CLERK

No. 86552-3

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

SUPREME COURT  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re:

BOND ISSUANCE OF GREATER WENATCHEE  
REGIONAL EVENTS CENTER PUBLIC FACILITIES DISTRICT

GREATER WENATCHEE REGIONAL EVENTS CENTER  
PUBLIC FACILITIES DISTRICT,

Appellant,

v.

CITY OF WENATCHEE, WASHINGTON,

Respondent.

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER  
CLERK

2011 OCT 26 P 2:59

FILED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE WASHINGTON STATE TREASURER  
IN SUPPORT OF DIRECT REVIEW

---

PACIFICA LAW GROUP LLP  
Paul J. Lawrence, WSBA # 13557  
Kymberly K. Evanson, WSBA # 39973  
1191 2nd Avenue, Suite 2100  
Seattle, WA 98101  
206-245-1700

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

**I. INTRODUCTION..... 1**

**II. IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS ..... 2**

**III. ISSUES TO BE ADDRESSED BY AMICUS..... 3**

**IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 3**

**V. ARGUMENT..... 7**

**A. The Public Importance of the Legal Questions At Stake  
        Requires Direct Review ..... 7**

**B. The Statewide Nature of the Issues Warrants Direct Review 9**

**VI. CONCLUSION..... 12**

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Cases**

*City of Spokane v. Taxpayers*, 111 Wn.2d 91, 92, 758 P.2d 480 (1988) .... 9  
*Wash. Mfged. Housing Assoc. v. PUD No. 3 of Mason County*, 124 Wn.2d  
381, 878 P.2d 1213 (1994)..... 9  
*Wash. Public Ports Assoc. v. State*, 148 Wn.2d 637, 62 P.3d 462 (2003).. 9

**Statutes**

RAP 4.2(a)(4)..... 1, 7, 12  
RCW 35.57 ..... 3  
RCW 39.36 ..... 5, 7  
RCW 7.25 ..... 5
